To the Honorable Commission 100840252 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alexandr V. Serbin	DVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office d the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1966 CTP 25 Fit 2: t 6 2. Iname and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Regents Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street
Other Execution Date: December 23, 1993	City: <u>Lincoln</u> State: <u>NE</u> Zip: <u>68503</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/682,654	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Heidi S. Nebel</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - If amount is insufficient, please charge to Deposit Account 26-0084
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: <u>50309-2721</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document. Heidi S. Nebel	1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Per sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\GROUPS\DHP\PATENT\ASSIGN\63058-AS.CVR

eet information to:
ssignments

PATEN

REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0079

Serial No.	08/682,654
Filed	July 26, 1996
	•
Docket	UNMC 63058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALEXANDR V. SERBIN

residing at Domodeodovskaya str. 22/1 #686, Moscow, Russia 115551, and a citizen of Russia, am one of six joint inventors who have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

POLYMERIC ADAMANTANE ANALOGUES

[x]	
	United States: Serial No. 08/682,654; filed July 26, 1996, and
[]	for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska ("BOARD"), a public body corporate of the State of Nebraska having offices at Regents Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, pursuant to the Bylaws of said BOARD, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, for ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BOARD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

PATENT REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0080 AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said BOARD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application for Letters Patent of the United States to insert in the right hand corner of page one of this Assignment, the serial number and filing date of said application when officially known;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will promptly communicate to the said BOARD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions or said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, extension, reexamination, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, cooperate in preparing the preliminary statement for interference proceedings, execute same, and produce evidence in support thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the said BOARD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby sign this document on the date set forth below.

Date Describer 23, 19 6

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

ALEXANDR V. SERBIN

Ate 1. Seebin

PATENT REEL: 9470 FRAME: 0081